HANGERS
H-610-6 BULLETIN
SPRING,
NEOPRENE and
COMBINATION
HANGERS
HANGER DEVELOPMENT –
PAST TO PRESENT

A-12 12 5 1.00 25 12 0.20 Copper
PC30- A-18 18 8 1.00 25 18 0.32 Gray 13/4 17/8 3/8 23/4 53/4 31/4 71/8 31/2 5/8 21/4
A-25 25 11 1.00 25 25 0.44 Orange 44 48 10 70 146 83 181 89 16 57
A-41 41 19 1.18 30 35 0.63 Pink
W30- A-56 56 25 1.14 30 49 0.83 Black 13/4 21/4 3/8 23/4 53/4 31/4 71/8 4 5/8 21/4
A-73 73 33 1.06 27 69 1.22 Tan 44 57 10 70 146 83 181 102 16 57
A-95 95 43 1.01 26 94 1.65 Green
B-138 138 63 1.32 34 105 1.85 White
B-222 222 101 1.16 29 191 3.48 Blue
B-278 278 126 1.09 28 255 4.50 Purple 23/8 27/8 1/2 4 71/4 43/4 81/2 41/4 5/8 21/4
B-336 336 152 1.00 25 336 6.08 Silver 60 73 13 102 184 121 216 108 16 57
B-410 410 186 1.07 27 385 6.89 Black
B-540 540 245 1.00 25 540 9.80 Yellow
C-630 630 286 1.13 29 558 9.86 Gray
C-800 800 363 1.00 25 800 14.52 Orange 27/8 35/8 — 4 83/4 51/4 — 5 3/4 21/4
30- C-1010 1010 458 1.10 28 920 16.36 Green 73 92 — 102 222 132 — 127 19 70
C-1265 1265 574 1.00 25 1265 22.96 Red
PC30- D-1575 1575 714 1.23 31 1280 23.03 Pink 33/4 47/8 — 43/4 121/2 53/4 — 7 7/8 21/2
D-2150 2150 975 1.03 26 2095 37.50 Purple 95 124 — 121 318 146 — 178 22 69
F-2760 2760 1252 1.00 25 2760 50.08 Silver 41/2 51/8 — 6 12 61/4 — 7 7/8 21/2
114 130 — 152 305 159 — 178 22 64

Ratings & Dimensions for 1”(25mm) Deflection Spring Hangers (inches  millimeters)
†All springs have additional travel to solid equal to 50% of the rated deflection.
*with Red inner spring **with Green inner spring
Lower Max. Rod
Rated Rated Spring Spring Spring Only Bolt Rod Rod Exten-
Capacity Defl.† Constant Color/ Spring Free Centers Penetration Dia. sion
Type Size (lbs) (kg) (in) (mm) (lbs/in) (kg/mm) Stripe OD Height B D H W BC LRP MRD REX
B-20 20 9 2.40 61 8 0.15 Tan
2” B-26 26 12 2.18 55 12 0.22 White/Blue
51mm B-35 35 16 2.20 56 16 0.29 Purple
Defl. B-50 50 23 2.20 56 24 0.41 White/Red 23/8 4 1/2 4 71/4 43/4 10 51/8 3/4 21/4
B-65 65 29 2.10 53 31 0.55 Brown 60 102 13 102 184 121 254 130 19 57
HS- B-85 85 39 2.10 53 40 0.74 White/Black
B-115 115 52 2.00 51 57 1.02 Silver
PCHS- B-150 150 68 2.00 51 75 1.33 Orange
B2-210 210 95 2.12 54 99 1.76 Silver
WHS- B2-290 290 132 2.00 51 144 2.59 Blue 23/8 41/2 1/2 4 71/4 43/4 10 51/8 3/4 21/4
B2-450‡ 450 204 2.00 51 224 4.00 Tan 60 114 13 102 184 121 254 130 19 57
B2-680‡ 680 308 2.00 51 340 6.04 Gray
C2-125 125 57 2.50 64 50 0.89 Purple
C2-170 170 77 2.40 61 70 1.26 Brown
C2-210 210 95 2.30 58 90 1.64 Red
C2-260 260 118 2.20 56 120 2.11 White
C2-330 330 150 2.00 51 165 2.94 Black
C2-460 460 209 2.00 51 230 4.10 Blue 27/8 5 — 4 83/4 51/4 — 51/4 7/8 21/4
HS- C2-610 610 277 2.00 51 305 5.43 Green 73 127 — 102 222 133 — 133 22 57
C2-880‡ 880 399 2.00 51 440 7.82 Gray
C2-1210‡ 1210 549 2.00 51 605 10.76 Silver
C2-1540‡ 1540 699 2.00 51 770 13.71 Gray*
PCHS- C2-1870‡ 1870 848 2.00 51 935 16.63 Silver*
2-C2-2420‡ 2420 1098 2.00 51 605 21.53 Silver
2-C2-3080‡ 3080 1397 2.00 51 770 27.39 Gray* 27/8 5 — 9 10 51/4 — 6 1 41/4
2-C2-3740‡ 3740 1696 2.00 51 935 33.25 Silver* 73 127 — 229 254 133 — 152 25 108
4-C2-3520‡ 3520 1597 2.00 51 440 31.31 Gray
4-C2-4840‡ 4840 2195 2.00 51 605 43.04 Silver 27/8 5 — 7 13 87/8 — 8 11/4 41/2
4-C2-6160‡ 6160 2794 2.00 51 770 54.78 Gray* 73 127 — 178 330 225 — 203 32 114
4-C2-7480‡ 7480 3393 2.00 51 935 66.53 Silver*
Ratings & Dimensions for 2”(51mm) Deflection Spring Hangers (inches  millimeters)
Derated Derated Derated
Capacity Defl. Capacity Defl. Capacity Defl.
Size (Ibs) (kg) (in) (mm) Size (Ibs) (kg) (in) (mm) Size (Ibs) (kg) (in) (mm)

Capacity Defl. Constant Color/ sion Dia.
Type Size (lbs) (kg) (in) (mm)(lbs/in)(kg/mm) Stripe D H W REX RRD
A-45 1145 20 6.40 163 117 0.12 Blue
A-75 1175 34 6.00 152 113 0.22 Orange
A-125 11125 571 5.32 135 123 0.42 Brown
A-2001 1200 91 4.60 117 143 0.78 Black 31/2 153/4 4 6 5/8
A-310 1310 141 4.00 102 178 1.38 Yellow 89 400 102 152 16
A-400 1400 181 4.00 102 1100 1.771 Green
A-510 1510 231 4.00 102 1128 2.261 Red
HES- A-625 1625 283 4.00 102 1156 2.771 White
B-750 1750 340 4.50 114 1167 2.981 White 4 201/2 41/2 51/2 3/4
B-1000 11000 4541 4.00 102 1250 4.451 Blue 102 521 114 140 19
C-1350 11350 6121 4.00 102 1338 6.001 Yellow
C-1750 11750 7941 4.00 102 438 7.78 Black
C-2100 12100 9531 4.00 102 525 9.34 Yellow* 4 201/2 41/2 51/2 3/4
C-2385 2385 1082 4.00 102 596 10.61 Yellow** 102 521 114 140 19
C-2650 2650 1202 4.00 102 663 11.78 Red*
C-2935 2935 1331 4.00 102 734 13.05 Red**
Ratings & Dimensions for 4”(102mm) Deflection Expansion Hangers (in  mm)
HES hangers are designed with A, B or C springs in series.
All springs have additional travel to solid equal to 50% of Rated Deflection.  Hangers may
overtravel rated deflections by 40%.  Hangers are preset at factory for specified loads.

A-400 400 181 1.00 25 400 7.24 Green
A-510 510 231 1.00 25 510 9.24 Red 13/4 31/8 11/4 21/2 1/2 31/2
44 79 32 64 13 89
A-625 625 283 1.00 25 625 11.32 White 13/4 33/8 11/4 21/2 1/2 33/4
44 86 32 64 13 95
B-65 65 29 2.10 53 31 0.55 Brown
B-85 85 39 2.10 53 40 0.74 White/Blk
B-115 115 52 2.00 51 57 1.02 Silver
B-150 150 68 2.00 51 75 1.33 Orange
B-280 280 127 1.60 41 174 3.10 Green 23/8 4 17/8 31/8 3/4 5
B-450 450 204 1.31 33 344 6.18 Red 60 102 48 79 19 127
B-750 750 340 1.12 28 670 12.14 White
B-1000 1000 454 1.00 25 1000 18.16 Blue
B-1250 1250 567 1.00 25 1250 22.68 Gray
B-1650 1650 748 1.00 25 1650 29.92 Black
C-1000 1000 454 1.00 25 1000 18.16 Black
C-1350 1350 612 1.00 25 1350 24.48 Yellow
C-1750 1750 794 1.00 25 1750 31.76 Black*
C-2100 2100 953 1.00 25 2100 38.12 Yellow* 23/8 41/8 23/8 35/8 3/4 5
C-2385 2385 1082 1.00 25 2385 43.28 Yellow** 13 105 60 92 19 127
C-2650 2650 1202 1.00 25 2650 48.08 Red*
C-2935 2935 1331 1.00 25 2935 53.24 Red**
Ratings & Dimensions for 1”(25mm) Deflection Simple Spring Hangers (inches  mm)